Department of Procurement Services

160 South Hollywood Street - Room 126 - Memphis, TN 38112 - (901) 416-5376

August 26, 2024

Addendum #2: RFP 090524MT — HR TALENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Plans and Specifications
dated August 14, 2024. The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid
Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

Item #1 — The original Bid Submission date was posted as September 5, 2024, at 2:00 PM

e The revised Bid Submission date shall be September 12, 2024, at 2:00 PM 2024 at 11:00
AM.

Thank you,
Procurement Services



